
3728 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TE No. 112 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 I 194-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

No. 

447 
451 
450 

76 
448 

54627 
55284 

39.01.055 
39.01.129 
39.02.065 
39.02.125 
39.07.011 
40.11.011 
61.01.009 

55372 74.03.019 
55008 82.06.009 

55318 
55183 
54927 

54108 
55373 

55342 

55392 

55391 

949 
52377 

83.09.031 
84.23.031 
84.23.031 

84.40.029 
84.45.009 

85.03.001 

85.14.039 

85.14.039 

85.15.059 
85.19.059 

55394 85 .22.011 
55390 85 .22.011 

55393 85.22.019 

437 88.02.000 

Goods 

Nylatron and Mono Cast tubular bars for engineering and industrial use 
Tivar, ultra high molecular weight polyethylene . . . . . . 
Ultra-high molecular polyethylene, ultra wear bushing stock and tubing 
Mettaflex, laminated plastic for slipper binding . . . . . . 
Polyhinge thermoplastic hinging . . . . . . . . 
Non pneumatic rubber tyres, for use on industrial equipment .. 
Seasafe winter coats with inflators and belts (not self inflating) for use 

by Harbour Pilots as both protection from the elements and as life 
jackets in an emergency 

Aluminium bronze rod, for use in making bolts, used in salt water 
Dicing grid and cutting knives for Halide range of vegetable mills to 

slice, cut and dice fruit and vegetables 
Semi tubular blind rivets used in making travel goods and handbags 
Esco LSR 1045 clamshell bucket . . . . . . . . 
"Caterpillar", model 5C5926 bucket, 0.57 m 3, 0.91 m wide for "cater-

pillar" model 215 self propelled excavator (one only) 
Bowe P411, 17 kg perchlor-ethylene drycleaning machine .. 
Astra tapping machine complete with accessories, for use in engineering 

industry (one only) 
Mazda AD 6535 and AD 6540 battery, 8.7 volt air depolarising, used in 

making electric fence energisers 
Goldark model LC 16 Dualtronic pipe/leak locator and Goldark 

model 777 "Titan" leak locator 
Goldark model PB44 Ferret receiver, accessories of Goldark model 

PB44 Ferret receiver, viz: model PF48 "Ferret" Fustier, model 
T049, "Ferret tape or transmitter", model HP57 "Ferret sub-trans
mitter", model RD56 "Ferret line energizer" 

"Motorola" HT 220, type H34FFN 1172N UHF transceivers .. 
Cable jointing equipment for oil filled cable systems (33 kV cables), 

for reticulation of electric power by N.Z. power authorities 
Goldark S.D.L. depth sensor, Goldark model SB-1 sound box .. 
Goldark model TR-5-A Terrasonic pipe/cable locator, Goldark model 

720 commander valve locator, Goldark model 820 commander JR 
valve locator 

Goldark model 600 "Kab-L-Tec" power cable locator, Goldark model 
6800 fault-finder pipe tracer, Goldark model FL860 fault locator 

"Ecureuil Squirrel", AB 350B helicopter . . . . . . 

Rates o~futyl Part II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

15 

99 
99 

15 
99 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
99 

10 
10 

10 

99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 20 December 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification 
reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 29th day of November 1979. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 I 195-Application for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
has been declined: 

Port Appn. Tariff Goods 
Application Advertised 

No. Item Tariff Gazette 
Notice No. No. 

CH 

I 
283176.04.001 I Aluminium foil O. 025 mm, laminated with O. 023 mm polyester .. 1979/151 89, 21 September 

1979,p.2776 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of November 1979. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


