Tariff Notice No. 1979/194—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
CH	447	39.01.055	Nylatron and Mono Cast tubular bars for engineering and industrial use	Free*		
CH	451	39.01.129	Tivar, ultra high molecular weight polyethylene	Free*	Free*	15
CH	450		Ultra-high molecular polyethylene, ultra wear bushing stock and tubing	Free*	1100	
ČĤ	76	39.02.125	Mettaflex, laminated plastic for slipper binding	Free*		
CH	448	39.07.011	Polyhinge thermoplastic hinging	Free*		
H.O.	54627	40.11.011	Non pneumatic rubber tyres, for use on industrial equipment	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55284	61.01.009	Seasafe winter coats with inflators and belts (not self inflating) for use	Free*	Free*	99
			by Harbour Pilots as both protection from the elements and as life jackets in an emergency			
H.O.	55372	74.03.019	Aluminium bronze rod, for use in making bolts, used in salt water	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	55008	82.06.009	Dicing grid and cutting knives for Hallde range of vegetable mills to slice, cut and dice fruit and vegetables	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55318	83.09.031	Semi tubular blind rivets used in making travel goods and handbags	Free*		١
H.O.	55183	84.23.031	Esco LSR 1045 clamshell bucket	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54927	84.23.031	"Caterpillar", model 5C5926 bucket, 0.57 m <sup>3</sup> , 0.91 m wide for "caterpillar" model 215 self propelled excavator (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54108	84.40.029	Bowe P411, 17 kg perchlor-ethylene drycleaning machine	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	55373	84.45.009	Astra tapping machine complete with accessories, for use in engineering industry (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	55342	85.03.001	Mazda AD 6535 and AD 6540 battery, 8.7 volt air depolarising, used in making electric fence energisers	Free*		• •
H.O.	55392	85.14.039	Goldark model LC 16 Dualtronic pipe/leak locator and Goldark model 777 "Titan" leak locator	Free*	Free*	10
Н.О.	55391	85.14.039	Goldark model PB44 Ferret receiver, accessories of Goldark model PB44 Ferret receiver, viz: model PF48 "Ferret" Fustler, model T049, "Ferret tape or transmitter", model HP57 "Ferret sub-transmitter", model RD56 "Ferret line energizer"	Free*	Free*	10
WN	949	85.15.059	"Motorola" HT 220, type H34FFN 1172N UHF transceivers	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	52377	85.19.059	Cable jointing equipment for oil filled cable systems (33 kV cables), for reticulation of electric power by N.Z. power authorities	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55394	85.22.011	Goldark S.D.L. depth sensor, Goldark model SB-1 sound box	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	55390	85.22.011	Goldark model TR-5-A Terrasonic pipe/cable locator, Goldark model 720 commander valve locator, Goldark model 820 commander JR valve locator	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	55393	85.22.019	Goldark model 600 "Kab-L-Tec" power cable locator, Goldark model 6800 fault-finder pipe tracer, Goldark model FL860 fault locator	Free*	Free*	10
СН	437	88.02.000	"Ecureuil Squirrel", AB 350B helicopter	Free*	Free*	99
<b>011</b>				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 20 December 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of November 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1979/195-Application for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
СН	283	76.04.001	Aluminium foil 0.025 mm, laminated with 0.023 mm polyester	1979/151	89, 21 September 1979, p. 2776	

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of November 1979.